

American Model United Nations General Assembly

GA/IAEA/1

SUBJECT OF RESOLUTION:	The Report of the International Atomic Agency
SUBMITTED TO:	The General Assembly
SUBMITTED BY:	The International Atomic Energy Agency

The General Assembly

Recognizing the role of the International Atomic Energy Agency in promoting
 nuclear energy and combating the proliferation of nuclear weapons,

3

- 4 Having charged the International Atomic Energy Agency to report on issues of nuclear
- 5 power and nuclear proliferation,
- 7 1. *Applauds* the International Atomic Energy Agency for their extensive work on the
- 8 topics of "Nuclear Power and Iran" and "Nuclear Energy and Multilateral Approaches to
 9 the Fuel Cycle";
- 10
- 11 2. *Receives with appreciation* the two reports submitted by the International Atomic
- 12 Energy Agency on the aforementioned topics.

Passed, Yes: 59 / No: 11 / Abstain: 18